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Service

Service Description /
Tier

Rate
Differential

Increased
Rate
Effective
10/1/2024

Base Rate
Prior to

Procedure
Code

10/1/2024

' Career Planning Career Planning H2014HI $19.24 $19.31 $0.07
Community Inclusion Tier A H2015HIU1 $3.59 $3.61 $0.02
Services Tier B H2015HIU2 $4.58 $4.59 $0.01

Tier C H2015HIU3 $5.66 $5.68 $0.02
Tier D H2015HIU4 $8.39 $8.43 $0.04
Tier E H2015HIU5 $11.13 $11.18 $0.05
Tier F H2015HIU7 $16.70 $16.77 $0.07
Community-Based CBS H2021HI $9.58 $9.61 $0.03
Supports CBS (Acuity) H2021HI122 $14.78 $14.84 $0.06
Day Habilitation Tier A T2021HIUS $3.59 $3.61 $0.02
Tier A/Acuity T2021HIU1 $5.00 $5.02 $0.02
Differentiated
Tier B T2021HIUR $4.58 $4.59 $0.01
Tier B/Acuity T2021HIU2 $6.37 $6.39 $0.02
Differentiated
Tier C T2021HIUQ $5.66 $5.68 $0.02
Tier C/Acuity T2021HIU3 $7.88 $7.91 $0.03
Differentiated
Tier D T2021HIUP $8.39 $8.43 $0.04
Tier D/Acuity T2021HIU4 $11.68 $11.72 $0.04
Differentiated
Tier E T2021HIUN $11.13 $11.18 $0.05
Tier E/Acuity T2021HIUS $15.49 $15.56 $0.07
Differentiated
Tier F T2021HI122 $16.70 $16.77 $0.07
Tier F/Acuity T2021HIU7 $23.24 $23.33 $0.09
Differentiated
Individual Supports Individual Supports H2016HI $9.66 $9.70 $0.04
Individual Supports H2016H122 $14.94 $15.00 $0.06
Acuity
Tier A H2016HI152 $101.28 $101.70 $0.42
Tier A/Acuity H2016HIU1 $186.75 $187.50 $0.75
Differentiated
Tier B H2016HIUS $202.56 $203.40 $0.84
Tier B /Acuity H2016HIU2 $373.50 $375.00 $1.50
Differentiated
Tier C H2016HIUR $337.60 $339.00 $1.40
Tier C/Acuity H2016HIU3 $622.50 $625.00 $2.50
Differentiated
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Prevocational Training

Respite
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Quick Guide — FY2025 Training Increases

Tier D

Tier D/Acuity
Differentiated

Tier E

Tier E/Acuity
Differentiated

Tier F

Tier F/Acuity
Differentiated
Prevoc Individual
Tier A - Group

Tier B - Group

Tier C- Group

Tier D - Group

Tier E- Group

Day & Overnight Camp
Day Camp Only
In-Home - Per Diem
CCR Only

Respite

Respite Daily - Out of
Home Overnight Tier A

Respite Daily - Out of
Home Overnight Tier A
/ Acuity Differentiated

Respite Daily - Out of
Home Overnight Tier B

Respite Daily - Out of
Home Overnight Tier B
/ Acuity Differentiated

Respite Daily - Out of
Home Overnight Tier C

Respite Daily - Out of
Home Overnight Tier C
/ Acuity Differentiated

Respite Daily - Out of
Home Overnight Tier D

Respite Daily - Out of
Home Overnight Tier D
/ Acuity Differentiated

Respite Daily - Out of
Home Overnight Tier E

H2016HIUQ

H2016HIU4

H2016HIUP
H2016HIU5

H2016HIUN
H2016HIU7

T2015HI22
T2015HIUS
T2015HIUR
T2015HIUQ
T2015HIUP
T2015HIUN
T2036H]I
T2036HI22
S9125HI

T1005HI
T1005H152

T1005HIU1

T1005HIUS

T1005HIU2

T1005HIUR

T1005HIU3

T1005HIUQ

T1005HIU4

T1005HIUP
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$472.64
$871.50

$607.68
$1,120.50

$810.24
$1,494.00

$18.66
$4.01
$5.11
$6.32
$9.38
$12.44
$324.18
$162.26
$199.49

$7.19
$81.12

$143.24

$162.26

$286.49

$270.42

$477.49

$378.59

$668.47

$486.78

$474.60
$875.00

$610.20
$1,125.00

$813.60
$1,500.00

$18.73
$4.03
$5.13
$6.35
$9.41
$12.49
$325.52
$162.93
$200.32

$7.22
$81.46

$143.82

$162.93

$287.64

$271.54

$479.41

$380.16

$671.15

$488.80

$1.96
$3.50

$2.52
$4.50

$3.36
$6.00

$0.07
$0.02
$0.02
$0.03
$0.03
$0.05
$1.34
$0.67
$0.83

$0.03
$0.34

$0.58

$0.67

$1.15

$1.12

$1.92

$1.57

$2.68

$2.02
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Respite Daily - Out of
Home Overnight Tier E
/ Acuity Differentiated

Respite Daily - Out of
Home Overnight Tier F

Respite Daily - Out of
Home Overnight Tier F
/ Acuity Differentiated

Supported Employment | SE Individual

(Individual)

Supported Employment | Tier A - Group

(Group) Tier B - Group
Tier C- Group
Tier D - Group
Tier E- Group

T1005HIUS

T1005HIUN

T1005HIU7

T2019H]I

T2019HIUS
T2019HIUR
T2019HIUQ
T2019HIUP
T2019HIUN
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$859.49

$648.34

$1,144.78

$21.11

$4.54
$5.78
$7.15
$10.61
$14.07

$862.94

$651.03

$1,149.38

$21.19

$4.56
$5.81
$7.18
$10.65
$14.13

$3.45

$2.69

$4.60

$0.08

$0.02
$0.03
$0.03
$0.04
$0.06
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